Tax on Distributed Profits (10.38) (10.63)

Balance Carried Forward to Balance sheet 308.76 216.60

DIVIDEND:

Your directors are pleased to recommend the dividend for the financial year 2011-12 on Equity Shares of ` 1/- each at  
` 0.02 per share equivalent to 2% aggregating to ` 63,98,762/- (Rupees Sixty three Lacs Ninety Eight thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty two Only)

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS:

During the fiscal 2011-12, company has grown its spectrum of financial operations and increased its advances portfolio to 
` 8031.86 Lacs and the interest income of the Company have been stood at ` 983.78 Lacs which has grown multifold as